The superintendent shall be responsible for ensuring submitted 

bids, whether written, faxed, or emailed, are retained in accordance with policy 7.15—RECORD 

RETENTION AND DESTRUCTION. 

The district will not solicit bids or otherwise contract for a sum greater than twenty-five thousand 

dollars ($25,000) with vendors that are on the “excluded parties list” if the contract is to be paid 

from federal grant funds.5 

All purchases for a Federal program with an estimated purchase price between three thousand 

five hundred dollars ($3,500) and twenty thousand five hundred dollars ($20,500) and all 

purchases of commodities with an estimated purchase price that equals or exceeds twenty 

thousand five hundred dollars ($20,500) shall be procured by soliciting bids. Specifications shall 

be devised for all commodities to be bid that are specific enough to ensure uniformity of the bid 

and yet not so restrictive that it would prevent competitive bidding. The bid specifications shall

[...]

Services that can be added to the list are services 

that require a firm or individual to hold a valid license specific to perform the type of 

service in question. 

2 Insert an amount less than three thousand five hundred dollars for FEDERAL 

PURCHASES ($3,500.00) and twenty thousand five hundred dollars (20,500.00) if your 

board determines a lesser amount is appropriate.  

3 Your district may elect to employ a “designated agent of the district,” if so, substitute it  

for “Board.” 

4 ASBA strongly recommends that each district keep a record of all requests to be a

[...]

the statutory minimum teacher salary schedule; 

 Seventy-five percent (75%) or more of the district’s eligible employees participate in 

health insurance through the PSELHIP; or 

http://arsba.org/policy-resources
http://arsba.org/policy-resources

 The district’s contribution is one hundred twenty-five percent (125%) or more above 

the minimum contribution amount. 

When a district employee has elected the employee and spouse plan or the family plan 

and the employee’s spouse also works for the district, the employee who is the primary 

insured individual is the only individual considered to have “elected to participate”;